_~PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER

v

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval
RESOLUTION NO. 14(03-25)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in the
bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of 180
License of Microsoft Office 2024 Standard Perpetual License and Various Network and
Peripherals (consisting of two (2) lots) an Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) of SIX MILLION
SIX HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR PESOS
(P6,619,974.00), VAT inclusive;

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, four (4) bidders, namely; UNISON COMPUTER SYSTEMS,
INC. (“Unison”), ADVANCE SOLUTIONS, INC. (“Advance”), ANY NETWORK SYSTEMS INC. (“Any
Network”), and MASANGKAY COMPUTER CENTER (“Masangkay”), obtained the bid documents. On
March 5, 2024, only Three (3) bidders submitted their documents for the bidding namely; Advance,
Unison, and Masangkay, were declared Eligible and their bid proposal were as follows:

Description Sub-ABC ADVANCE UNISON MASANGKAY

Lot I - 180 license of
Microsoft Office 2024
Standard Perpetual
License

P6,289,974.00 P5,967,540.00 P5,711,421.60 $6,208,920.00

Lot IT - Various Network and

Peripherals P£330,000.00 No bid No bid No bid

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working Group
(TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial documents, as well as post-qualification
documents submitted by the first ranked bidder, the BAC, in its meeting on March 20, 2025, found
the bid offer submitted by Unison for Lot I, to be complying and responsive;

Name of VARIANCE

Description Sub-ABC Supplier Bid Offer

Amount %

Lot I - 180 license of Microsoft
Office 2024 Standard $6,289,974.00 Unison P5,711,421.60 | P578,552.40 | 9.19
Perpetual License

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED, to recommend for approval by the General Manager, the award to Unison of
Lot I, as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid, whose total offer of
P5,711,421.60 is within the sub-ABC and Lot II to be scheduled for re-bidding.

RESOLVED at the PICC, this 20" day of March;R025.

ce-Chairperson

MARIA SO RO S. AVILA MARNIE ; ONIA
Mamnh EnAd_ficar




